2024 California 4-H Horse Classic Show & Educational Contests July 6 - 10, 2024

The California 4-H Horse Classic welcomes 4-H horse project members from across the state to compete at Brookside Equestrian Park in Elk Grove in the **state qualifier contests for Horse Judging, Hippology, Horse Bowl, Team and Individual Demonstrations, and Equine Public Speaking**. Participants have the opportunity to move beyond local and regional competitions, with top placing teams and/or individuals in the educational contests qualifying for the Western National Roundup in Denver, CO, in January 2025.



We invite you to join us as a supporter of this year's event to ensure that dedicated 4-H horse project members will have opportunities to participate, expand their equine knowledge, and prepare for future competitions. Your gift will support youth social, educational, and team-building activities; event costs (including facilities rental, judge honorariums, and supplies); the purchase of awards (including belt buckles and ribbons); and to support the California 4-H youth team to travel to the Western National Roundup.

□ Yes, I would like to support the 2024 Horse Classic! *

□ \$50 □ \$150 □ \$250 □	\$500 🛛 \$ (other amou	
Contact Name(s):		
Business/Organization Name:		
Address:		
City:	State: Zip:	*To make an online donation
Phone:	Email Address:	via credit card,
Please make my gift anonymous: 🗖 yes 📮 no		please use the QR code above
Special Instructions:		or <u>click here</u>

Please make your check payable to The California 4-H Foundation and mail with this form to:

California 4-H Foundation 2801 Second Street, Davis, California 95618

For more information, please contact Erica Pettey (Statewide 4-H Equine Science Coordinator) at <u>ca4hequine@ucanr.edu</u> or Carolyn Warne (California 4-H Foundation Director) at <u>cwarne@ucanr.edu</u> or (530) 291-4176.

